Kansas Department of Agriculture
Division of Water Resources

CHANGE: PID WORKSHEET

1. File Number: 2. Status Change Date: | 3. Change Num: | 4. Field Office: 5. GMD:
14285 3-6/7 C5 04 03
6. Status: [X] Approved [ Denied by DWR/GMD [] Dismiss by Request/Failure to Return 7. Filing Date of Change:
11/19/2018
8a. Landowner,WUC, PersonID 62677 8c. applicant Person ID
New to system [] Add Seq# 1 New to system [] Add Seq# 1
YOST FARMS VAUGHN NIGHTENGALE
1142 RD AA 1452 ROAD W
LAKIN KS 67860 LAKIN KS 67860
8b. Landowner(s) Person ID 55237 8d. LANDOWNER Person ID 66506
New to system [] Add Seqg# New to system [] Add Seqg#
FRED RITSEMA & YOKA RODENHUIS ALEX W & DANIELLE D REDGER
TRUSTS 1599 ROAD 45
LAKIN DAIRY LAKIN KS 67860
PO BOX 389
LAKIN KS 67860-0389

9. Documents and Enclosure(s): [X] DWR Meter(s) Date to Comply: 12/31/19 XI N & P Date to Comply: 12/31/20

[] Anti-Reverse Meter ~ [] Meter Seal [X] Check Valve [XIN&P Form [X] Water Tube [X] Driller Copy []H & E Letter

[ Conservation Plan  Date Required: Date Approved: Date to Comply:

10. Use Made of Water From: To:

Date Prepared: 3/6/19 By: MAM
Date Entered: By:

DWR 1-661 (Revised 01/02/2018)



File No.

14285

Comments:

Minimum Reasonable Quantity:

11. County: KE Basin: ARKANSAS RIVER Stream: R Special Use:
12. Points of Diversion Rate and Quantity
CHK
MOD Authorized Additional
DEL PDIV
ENT Qualifier S T R ID ‘N ‘W Comment (AKA Line) Rate Quantity Rate Quantity
gpm af gpm af Overlap PD Files
ENT NENESE 27 25 36W 2182' 506' 795 291 795 291
DEL 49899
CHK 31707 NCNE 27 25 36W 3 3937 1314’ 870 294 870 294
13. Storage: Rate NF Quantity ac/ft Additional Rate NF  Additional Quantity ac/ft
14. Limitation: aflyr at gpm ( cfs) when combined with file number(s)
Limitation: aflyr at gpm ( cfs) when combined with file number(s)
15. 5YR Allocation:  Allocation Type Start Year 5 YR Amount Amount Unit Base Acres Comment
é%KP'ace of Use NEY NWY% SWYs SEY% Total | Owner  Chg? Overlap Files
MOD
DEL NE | NW | SW | SE | NE | NW [ SW | SE | NE | NW | SW | SE | NE [ NW | SW SE
ENT PUSE s T R D % Ya Ya Ya Ya Y % A A Ya Ya Ya Ya A YA Ya
CHK 17786 8D
CHK 839, 16273, 11981, 6081, 8A
15940, 37671,
CHK 68968 8B
Base Acres: Year:




Garden City Field Office I ;an S as Phone: 620-276-2901

2508 Johns Street Department of Agriculture Fax: 620-276-9315
Garden City, KS 67846-2804 Division of Water Resources www.agriculture.ks.gov
Mike Beam, Interim Secretary Laura Kelly, Governor

March 6, 2019
YOST FARMS
1142 RD AA
LAKIN KS 67860

RE:  Water Right, File No. 14285
Dear Sir and Madam:

Enclosed is an order executed by the designee of the Chief Engineer, Division of Water
Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, approving the application for change under the
above referenced file number.

Your attention is directed to the enclosures and to the terms, conditions, and limitations
specified in this approval for change. A condition of this approval is that acceptable water
flowmeter must be installed on the diversion works authorized under the referenced file number
and meet current specifications. Please return the required notification of completion of the
diversion works and installation of the required meter as soon as these actions are completed.

Since this order modifies the original document referred to above, it should be recorded
with the Register of Deeds as other instruments affecting real estate.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to call this office. If you would prefer,
you could arrange an appointment for additional assistance.

ks

Michael A. Meyer
Water Commissioner
MAM:
enclosures

pc:

FRED RITSEMA & YOKA RODENHUIS TRUSTS
LAKIN DAIRY

PO BOX 389

LAKIN KS 67860-0389

(more on back)



RE: Water Right, File No. 14285 March 6, 2018

ALEX W & DANIELLE D REDGER
1599 ROAD 45
LAKIN KS 67860

GROUNDWATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT NO. 3



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this 6™ day of March, 2019, I hereby certify that the foregoing Approval of Application for
Change in Point of Diversion, Water Right, File No. 14,285, dated 6 day of March, 2019 was

mailed postage prepaid, first class, US mail to the following:

YOST FARMS
1142 RD AA
LAKIN KS 67860

With photocopies to:

FRED RITSEMA & YOKA RODENHUIS TRUSTS
LAKIN DAIRY

PO BOX 389

LAKIN KS 67860-0389

ALEX W & DANIELLE D REDGER
1599 ROAD 45
LAKIN KS 67860

GROUNDWATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT NO. 3

7
Divisi ) of Water Resources Staff




'*-

Submit completed application to: DWR FIELD OFFICE
Kansas Department of Agriculture
Division of Water Resources APPL'CAT'ON FOR APPROVAL
Fi i r r
16l Offoe feeout {ice, TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF
Topeka -- (785) 296-5733 USE AND/OR THE
Stafford -- (620) 234-5311
Sigcl?ton --((78%) 425-6787 POINT OF DIVERSION

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. If change in point of diversion is greater

Garden City - (620) 276-2901 STATE OF KANSAS

http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended.
Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed point(s)

of diversion and/or place of use. RECEIVED
44 55 pm
V19
File No. 14285 NO 2018
Garden City Field Office
1. Application is hereby made for approval of the Chief Engineer to change the (check one or both): ~ DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES
[] Place of Use X Point of Diversion

under the water right which is the subject of this application in accordance with the conditions described below.

The source of supply is: X Groundwater [] Surface water

Name and address of Applicant: Vaughn Nightengale

1452 ROAD W, LAKIN 67860

Phone Number: (620)874-1579 Email address:

Name and address of Water Use Correspondent:

Phone Number: ( ) Email address:

The presently authorized place of use is:
Owner of Land ---- NAME:

ADDRESS:

(If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.)

NE% NWY 7 swu SE% TOTAL
Sec.  Twp. Range || NEY [ NW¥% | SW¥% | SE% || NE% | NW¥% | SW¥% SE‘/V{E‘/‘ NW¥% | SW¥% | SE% || NE¥ | NW¥% | SW¥ | SE% ACRES
1
4. |If this application is for a change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use be changed to:
Owner of Land ---- NAME:
ADDRESS:
(If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as nec§s§ary.)
NEY NW / SWY% SEY TOTAL
Sec. Twp. Range || NE¥ | NWY | SW¥ | SE% || NE% | NW¥% Yi | SE% || NEY: | NWY | SW¥% | SEY% || NEv | NW¥% | SW% | SE% ACRES
//
For Office Use Only: Code Fee $_ A0V ODTR # Receipt Date \-14-18 check#_3T4Y4

DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018) Page 1 File No.
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5. | Presently authorized point of diversion:

One in the Quarter of the NC Quarter of the SE Quarter
of Section 27 , Township 25 South, Range 36 W,
in KE County, Kansas, ___ 1293 feet North __ 1346 feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate __ 795 GPM Authorized Quantity 291 AF Depth of well (feet)

(DWR use only: Computer ID No. 06 GPS feet North feet West)

[JThis point will not be changed [X]This point will be changed as follows: [_] No change, point better described with GPS as follows:
Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is requested or if existing point is better described by GPS)

One in the NE Quarter of the NE Quarter of the SE Quarter
of Section 27 p Townshig 25 South, Range 36 W,
in KE County, Kansasa,'8 2087 feet North A3t s0é feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Proposed Rate 795 GPM Proposed Quantity AF *29 (Proposed well depth (feet)
This point is: [] Additional Well [] Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point
¥ awyBwX ¥y 282, S el

6. | Presently authorized point of diversion:
One in the Quarter of the NC Quarter of the NE Quarter
of Section 27 , Township 3625 South, Range 36 W,
in KE County, Kansas, __ 3937 feet North 1314 feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate __ 870 GPM Authorized Quantity 294 AF Depth of well (feet)
(DWR use only: Computer ID No. 03 GPS feet North feet West)

X This point will not be changed [ ]This point will be changed as follows: [_] No change, point better described with GPS as follows:
Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is requested or if existing point is better described by GPS)

One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section , Township il South, Range (E/W),
in County, Kansas, et North feet West of Southeast corner of section.

Proposed Rate
This point is: [] Additional Well

Proposed Quanti Proposed well depth (feet)
[ Geo Center “List other water rights that will use this point

7. The changes herein are desired for the following reasons?
(please be specific)

North
100 0

300 200 100 200 300
il“||'|||”|||||”|||”||||lil|||IH||||||||l||||||||||l[|_—
8. If awell, is the test hole log attached? Yes No é é é
g [ [ WiE~{- 4 { 4 | = =4 + [0
9. The change(s) (was)(will be) completed by? 5— — - é — —— —f
wE | + | 4+ 1 =1 4+ | + 1 —Jw0
10. If the point of diversion is a well: ;_ - * 1 ? - - _g
(a) What are you going to do with the old well? WestO}HI|IIII|HII||III|IIII|IIIIinII|IIII|IIII|l||||||||||H—EOEast
. 100F— = —3100
(b) When will this be done? E ! _'_ ! + ! = ! + ! + ! E
11. Groundwater Management District recommendation attached? 200 ;— I S I % s i I S —i 200
DYes DNO E . s = pd . =
: E ubuadiadidedatieidi b b dad il 3
12 Sesistedpy 300 200 100 0 100 200 300
South Scale: 1 hashmark=10 ft

13a.lf the proposed point of diversion will be relocated more than 300
feet but within 2,640 feet of the existing point of diversion, attach
a topographic map or aerial photograph. For groundwater

13b.If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated within 300 feet
of the existing point of diversion, indicate its location on the

DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018)

sources, show all wells (including domestic) within one-half mile
of the proposed point of diversion and the names and mailing
addresses of the owners. For surface water sources, show the
names and addresses of the landowner(s) one-half mile
downstream and one-half mile upstream from your property
lines

Page 2

diagram shown above in relation to the existing point of
diversion. (PLEASE NOTE: The “X” in center of diagram
above represents the presently authorized point of
diversion.)

File No.



14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer feet from the existing point of diversion, complete the following:

(a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently authorized pl
[dYes [1No (If no, all owners must sign this application

e(s) of use identified in this application?

(b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently authori
affected if this application is approved as requested?
[ Yes [ No (If yes, all owners must sign this/application.)

d place(s) of use identified in this application be adversely

(c) If this application is not approved expeditiously, will there be substantial damage to property, public health or safety?
[ Yes [J No (If no, all owners must sigh this application.)

If the application proposes a surface water change in pofht of diversion, a groundwater change in point of diversion greater than 300 feet,
or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owners of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized
agent (attach notarized statement authorizing representation).

| hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmation and under penalty of perjury, that | am of lawful
age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authorized agent of the owner(s) to make this application on
their behalf, in regards to the water right(s) to which this application pertains. | further verify that the statements
contained in this application are true, correct and complete.

Dated at , Kansas, this day of 20
L, Ehnickly é’Jc/dM
Z—0wne) (Spodse) /-
//Czt Keclger DOJMQ,\Q, Q‘QC{OQ(_

e Print) Please Print) J
e
- (Owner) ‘ pouse -
“Toed B hsenn R hasr

(Please Print) (Please Print)
(Owner) (Spouse)
Please Print Please Print
( ) PATRICIA BURCH ; ‘
State of Kansas ; - mﬂﬂ“ﬁ' 'm_n
County of Keam¢ ) MyAppt Bxp. 2229419

| hereby certify that the foregomg appllcatlon was signed in my presence and sworn to before me this C{)rk day
of Novemher 20 (&

/ i NotaryPublic
My Commission Expires HL/ZQ /Zolﬁ

ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be complete, all of the applicable portions of the application form must be completed with
accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of all the appropriate owners’ must be affixed to the application and notarized; and
the appropriate fee must be paid.

EEE SCHEDULE
Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion under this section shall be accompanied by the application fee set
forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Department of Agriculture

(1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feetorless . ........ ... ... . . . . . . . $100

(2) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300feet . . . ....... ... ... . ... . ... ... ... ... $200

(3) Applicationto change the place of use . . ... .. ... . . $200
RECEIVED

DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018) Page 3 NGV 2 7 [[]18 File No. _/ q‘&' y)

Field Office




14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer feet from the existing point of diversion, complete the following:

(a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application?
[ Yes [INo (If no, all owners must sign this application.)

(b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the curreptly authorized place(s) of use identified in this application be adversely
affected if this application is approved as requested?
[JYes [INo (If yes, all owners myst sign this application.)

, will there be substantial damage to property, public health or safety?
s must sign this application.)

(c) If this application is not approved expeditio
[ Yes [INo (If no, all ow

If the application proposes a surface water chahge in point of diversion, a groundwater change in point of diversion greater than 300 feet,
or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owners of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized
agent (attach notarized statement authorizing representation).

| hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmation and under penalty of perjury, that | am of lawful
age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authorized agent of the owner(s) to make this application on
their behalf, in regards to the water right(s) to which this application pertains. | further verify that the statements
contained in this application are true, correct and complete.

Dated at / , Kansas, this day of , 20
’///-
7’_ /4 ég#wner) (Spouse)

(Please Print) (Please Print)

(Owner) (Spouse)

/'ﬁﬂ S Yosf/

(Please Print)

(Spouse)

(Please Pyint) (Please Print)

State of Kansas )
) SS
County of Ke{cu-mq )
I h;areby certify that the foregmﬂg—appﬁoeﬁen—wauignad_im, presence and sworn to before me this 207 day
of Adoyember 208 mmm

WAM-E'P- B b

— \
Notary Public—~

My Commission Expires 6[/34/2014

ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be complete, all of the applicable portions of the application form must be completed with
accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of all the appropriate owners’ must be affixed to the application and notarized; and
the appropriate fee must be paid.

FEE SCHEDULE
Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion under this section shall be accompanied by the application fee set
forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Department of Agriculture
(1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feetorless . .. ... ... . .
(2) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300 feet . .. ....... ... ... .. .. .. .. ..
(3) Applicationtochangethe place of USB.. . ... ... it sttt s s pmon e e blin s ossnessas

DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018) Page 3

Division @it gt
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14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer feet from the existing point of diversion, complete the following:

(a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application?
[ Yes [INo (If no, all owners must sign this application.)

(b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application be adversely
affected if this application is approved as requested?
[JVYes I No (If yes, all owners must sign this application.)

(c) If this application is not approved expeditiously, will there be substantial damage to property, public health or safety?
[]Yes [J No (If no, all owners must sign this application.)

If the application proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, a groundwater change in point of diversion greater than 300 feet,
or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owners of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized
agent (attach notarized statement authorizing representation).

| hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmation and under penalty of perjury, that | am of lawful
age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authorized agent of the owner(s) to make this application on
their behalf, in regards to the water right(s) to which this application pertains. | further verify that the statements
contained in this application are true, correct and complete.

Dated at ﬁ}ggz g § ;h. , Kansas, this |9 &- day of ‘\\,w&o\ 2013
%5/ /exms 5;/ %/ %

(Gwner) 7 (Spouse)
(Please Print) (Please Print)

(Owner) (Spouse)
(Please Print) (Please Print)

(Owner) (Spouse)
(Please Print) (Please Print)

State of Kansas )
) SS

County of __ = wasun,

3.

| hereby certify that> the foregoing application was signed in my presence and sworn to before me this \ﬂ day
,204 % 3

‘ ; éﬁary Pu@ic

of

My Commission Exp

ONLY COMPLETE AP "'""‘ :;‘ : 512 e complete, all of the applicable pomons of the application form must be completed with
accurate information; maps if necessary must be mcluded S|gnatures of all the appropriate owners’ must be affixed to the application and notarized; and
the appropriate fee must be paid.

FEE SCHEDULE

Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion under this section shall be accompanied by the application fee set
forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Department of Agriculture

(1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feetorless ... ........ ... . .. . . . . . . $100
) Apphggthmq change a point of diversion more than 300 feet . . . ....... ... ... ... .. ... ... .. .. $200
(3& Appllcatlon to chang,g Ih?’place Of USE . et e e e e e s $200

—
P e

ST A R e s e SN g M TRy e O Vi

DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018) Page 3 File No.



SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

This Summary Order is issued under authority of K.S.A. 82a-708b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-1, et seq. and other applicable
rovisions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-701 et. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder,
ith the exception of those conditions expressly contained herein, this Summary Order does not change the terms, conditions and
limitations of File No. /Y2 RS :

1. A change application was received on 4%2@&6&[ gz; 2042 requesting that the place of use and / or point of
diversion authorized under the above-reterenced file numberbe changed as described in the application.

2. On and after the effective date of this summary order, the authorized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown on
the topographic map accompanying the application to change the place of use. [] Applicable ,ZNot Applicable

3. The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing rights and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as
previously authorized. The point of diversion orized bly this summarx\ order shall be located within a"MO foot
radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion. Applicable [] Not Applicable

4. The point(s) of diversion described herein is administratively corrected to be more accurately described using the Global
Positioning System (GPS), as described in the application. [] Applicable [Z] Not Applicable

5. The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actuaII'\:l be located more than
authorized point(s) of diversion. ] Applicable [& Not Applicable

6. Asrequired by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a tube
or other device suitable for making water level measurements shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with
K.A.R. 5-6-13. [A Applicable [1 Not Applicable

7. The owner of the gythorized place(s) of use shall properly install an_acceptable water flow meter on or before
December 31, 20/ 7 or before the first use of water, whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed, operated
and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and K.A.R.
5-3-5e, the owner shall maintain records and report the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water diverted
annually to the Chief Engineer by March 1 following the end of each calendar year.
Applicable [] Not Applicable

8. Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be completed on or before December 31, 20_] Z , or within any
authorized extension of time. By March 1, 20_2 © the applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the
works for diversiolnjhra\ajstb:enl.corglpleted, on the form provided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K. A.R. 5-8-4e.

ot Applicable

Applicable
9. ae completed well log shall be submitted with the required notice. 1 Applicable [] Not Applicable

10. All diversion works into which any tyr)e of chemical or other foreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipf]zed
with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capable of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The
check valve(s) shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5c.

11. Additional Conditions are attached. [ Yes No

12. In accordance with K.S.A. 82a-708a, as amended; and K.A.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of
water appropriated under the above-referenced file number are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and
limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Summary Order, and with applicable provisions of the Kansas Water
Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regqulations promulgated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may
result in civil penalties pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-737, as amended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the
water or appropriation right or any other enforcement actions authorized by law.

feet from the previously

Applicable [] Not Applicable

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
APPLICATION APPROVED AND
SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED

By: %42 2- %\
uly Authorized Designee of t hief Engineer

Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order

If you are aggrieved by this order, pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901,
you may request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief
Engineer or request administrative review by the Secretary of
Agriculture. A request for hearing by the Chief Engineer must be
filed within 15 days of service of this Order and a request for

days pursuant to K.S.A. 77-531. Any request for administrative

administrative review by the Secretary must be filed within 30 o : \
(Print Name): MZ %. % u
review must state a basis for review pursuant to K.S.A. 77-527. Division of Water Resources - Kans#s Degaftment of Agriculture

File any request with Kansas Department of Agriculture,
Legal Division, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS
66502. Failure to timely request a hearing or review may
preclude review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act.

For Use by Register of Deeds

DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018)

Date of Issuance:

Y’

State of Kansas |

)
: )4y
County of Qﬁi/"\/f\w/ )

Acknowledged before me on(\ /n/)CU'J/\ o 4 2019
by __ W) chharel A. mg{(/‘ :

Page 4 File No.
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WELL LOG

DATE: 02/14/2019
CUSTOMER NAME: VAUGHN NIGHTENGALE
Downey LEGAL: SE 27-255-36W
aggs COUNTY: KEARNEY
Drilling Inc.
GPs: 37° 50' 56" N
TEST HOLE #7 101° 15 05" W
DRILLER: WO: 18-793
TW| FROM TO TYPE HARDNESS COLOR SPEED PULL DOWN OTHE:‘:I_ECR):‘LUNG
0 12 TOP SOIL FINE SAND WITH LAYERS OF SANDY CLAY SOFT BROWN _ [FAST SMOOTH
12 24 MEDIUM COARSE GRAVEL SOFT RED FAST CHATTER
24 60 FINE-MEDIUM COARSE GRAVEL (COARSE GRAVEL AT 58 - 60) SOFT RED FAST CHATTER
60 80 SILTY CLAY SOFT TAN FAST SMOOTH
80 100 |SANDY CLAY WITH FINE SAND LENSES SOFT TAN FAST SMOOTH
100|141 SANDY CLAY WITH FINE SAND LENSES AND FINE GRAVEL LENSES SOFT TAN FAST SLIGHT CHATTER
141|200 |BLUE CLAY WITH SMALL FINE SAND LAYERS SOFT BLUE FAST SMOOTH
200 [217  |SANDY CLAY MIX W/TR. BLUE CLAY Swe~ . ° |[soFT BLUE/TAN [FAST W, |suooth
217|245 |FINE-MEDIUM GRAVEL W/FINE MEDIUM COARSE SAND Lo SOFT RED FAST 7(;‘6/ FAST CHATTER
245 [257  |FINE SAND WITH SILTY CLAY SOFT TAN FAST (£ |SLIGHT CHATTER
257|275 |FINE-MEDIUM COARSE GRAVEL AND FINE MEDIUM COARSE SAND SOFT RED FAST iF5 |rastchaTTER
275|282 [swLTYCLAY SOFT TAN FAST SMOOTH
282|313 SANDY CLAY, SILTY CLAY, FINE SAND SOFT TAN FAST JC  |smootH
313 340 FINE, MEDIUM, COARSE SAND SOFT RED FAST - ] |CHATTER
X_[340  |s74  |FINE-MEDIUM COARSE SAND SANDSTONE BROWN ROCK SOFT BROWN __|FAST 34 |some cratTeR
SEMI BROWN/ —— T
X |374 400 [SILTY CLAY AND SOFT SHALE DENSE _ |BLACK _ |FAsST 112 “PémoorH
X l400  la20  |FINE SAND SOFT GRAY FAST &7 |SLIGHT CHATTER
X 420|447 |BLACK SOFT SHALE WITH TRACES OF RED CLAY FIRM gg[\)cw sLow SMOOTH
X _|4a7  |as5  |FINE sAND SOFTER _|GRAY FASTER & |suGHT cHATTER
X las5s  la70  [SHALE DENSE _ |BLACK __[sLow SMOOTH
>
X a0 |so0  |FINE SAND SOFTER _|GRAY faster | O |suenT chatTeR
X _|s00  |sa0  |SHALE W/SILTY CLAY DENSE TANCKI SLOW __J——""SMOOTH
CEMENTED SAND OR LIMESTONE AT 500 AND 515 LAYER HARD SLoW __¢ |cHopey
SO Bt
QUIK GEL - 23 BAGS
SODA ASH - 2 BAGS 170 ' Tor/.
BRAN - 2 BAGS
LIME - 15 CUPS
WATER LOADS - 7
STARTED TAKING LOTS OF WATER FROM 400 TO 540
RIG FACED NORTH
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TOOL CALIBRATION NIGHTENGALE/ YOST 02/14/19 20:19

TOOL 8144A

SERIAL NUMBER 365
DATE TIME
Feb20,18 08:50:39
Feb20,18 08:50:39
Feb20,18 08:50:53
Feb20,18 08:50:53
Feb20,18 08:58:49
Feb20,18 08:58:49
Feb20,18 08:58:55
Feb20,18 08:58:55
Feb20,18 08:59:01
Feb20,18 08:59:01
Feb20,18 08:50:45
Feb20,18 08:50:45
Feb20,18 08:59:07
Feb20,18 08:59:07

TM VERSION 1

SENSOR

GAMMA
GAMMA
RES(FL)
RES(FL)
SP

SP
RES(16N)
RES(16N)
RES(64N)
RES(64N)
TEMP
TEMP
RES

RES

1989.000
33.400
102.300
0.000
943.000

STANDARD

[API-GR ]
[API-GR ]

0.000
290.000
7595.000
64820.000
327616.000
165246.000
3636.000
449522.000
3153.000
449347.000
66910.000
270930.000
4432.000
173223.000

RESPONSE

[CPS]
[CPS]
[CPS]
[CPS]
[CPS]
[CPS]
[CPS]
[CPS]
[CPS]
[CPS]
[CPS]
[CPS]
[CPS]
[CPS]

://7




NIGHTENGALE/ YOST

COMPANY
WELL
LOCATION/FIELD
COUNTY
LOCATION
SECTION

DATE

DEPTH DRILLER
LOG BOTTOM
LOG TOP

CASING DIAMETER :
CASING TYPE
CASING THICKNESS:

BIT SIZE
MAGNETIC DECL.
MATRIX DENSITY
NEUTRON MATRIX

ALL SERVICES PROVIDED SUBJECT TO STANDARD TERMS AND CONDITIONS

: DOWNEY DRILLING INC OTHER SERVICES:
: NIGHTFNGAI E/ Y
_ TEST HgLE# kil
: KEARNY
. NE/SEAS
: 2l TOWNSHIP . 2568 RANGE : 36W
1 02/1411 PERMANENT DATUM : GL
1 540 KB
509.6 LOG MEASURED FROM: GL DF
1.0 DRL MEASURED FROM: GL GL
10. LOGGING UNIT 1 1319
FIELD OFFICE : DDI
RECORDED BY : TOM
. 6.25 BOREHOLE FLUID : MUD FILE . ORIGINA
: 0 RM ; TYPE : 8144A
: 27 RM TEMPERATURE . LGDATE: 02/14/19
: LIMESTON MATRIXDELTAT 1 49 LGTIME : 20:19:
THRESH: 99999
N 37.84880
W 101.25133




WELL LOG

D&; 2441y
CUSTOMER NAME:_\ A QG Wi L enqck'r 7
Dovwmey W 20 250 30
Drilling Inc. comm:_heavrey Co. &S
S ors TSR 3150560
Quikael / s1 uad ~ic1. Hi%3 10i° |5'5‘60
46(\,0&'{/ . “N\Q/ L ) DRILLER: WO: ,S/ 7q3
™| FROM | TO TYPE HARDNESS| COLOR | SPEED |PuLLDOWN msxénng":u“s
6 |M \m soll %ue sand o/ lasers o uclan (lag st boen |ad SMooth
cnd Ader © 4 M b gran ) | bt cheer
Moo e qm«\ CoorR q(aue\@ 8-GO oty | red | losh | T
6o 20 <\\u mr coft  dan | {ust _ |smeoth
e 1 Sand \K(§€S NI smoodin
106 |10 <om c\mkml iCm sond enses & Sow oo lases [Sofd [ ban bt clight cha frer
Ve 100 J e con) lagess Q&%‘L b i b SMooth
meb\om Coarse %{_m&\ \ma @ 444- 243 S0 red Vad Chatler
w 1o |he dag <appy g i oft P80, Yt sl
Np 943 [Pne arakl fmC said sot  |red | 1as lost chater
23 190 rme Sgar\ w/ 9’”‘1 C\Ct"l $'0—C<l' '-{:cm tasd gmoht
138 v araet ImcSand” §o€~} ced %5{— ia&‘rf
15 193 | sl¥y dag sovb |ban | fost
%3 380 leandy c\m <ilty dag e sand oty fan | fagd ﬂ;mh
be cand ladger 319313 sebd  led ‘f;&# FWMW
$20 |30 | Sandy d%ﬂm sand _tme sand sobt |red |last s.«r}oo/(i
300 (3R | Laisaad Sanbdslos b vk firm fal sinooth
0 %0 [ ally: \6\\4 sl shak sobt Vst ﬁj.f-# cnooth
Yo 14 | B sand " sl | fush smootts
130 466 [Uack <off shale trace ot red (lay brn %% | slow smoofl
4eo 1500 | blact soHoalu. chalk d oft JI$ fow s mngefh
Soe 1540 QQLLQ_IMN/ $ilty lag : hg i [YHan lskw smeoth
c’,emmtgd_mm\ o kmeslwe @ 500 $565 la;l;(r hn/a; Slpod Ch;q)_\l&
i T Oudz‘iﬁ\ 3hoe 0 B
Sy A(JA g- kcc(
h ‘G i 5_&;15
L 15 cups
Chaker leads )
Cla de) @%&Mﬂnﬂo
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Southwest Kansas

\\'Ag(l)zg SN:)‘:JY}?{(\SVEEthT b Groundwater Management District No. 3
KANSAS g 1 2009 E. Spruce Street

Garden City, Kansas 67846
(620) 275-7147 phone  (620) 275-1431 fax
www.gmd3.org

GMD3

March 5, 2019
Michael A. Meyer
Division of Water Resources
2508 N Johns Street
Garden City, Kansas 67846

RE:  Application for Change in Point of Diversion
Water Right, File Nos. 14285
Dear Mike:

We have completed a review of the application for the above referenced water right. The proposed
change in point of diversion is in accordance with current area rules, K.A.R. 5-23-3, as it pertains to distance
moved and minimum spacing to neighboring wells.

Well evaluations were conducted to estimate possible effects of the proposal on the supply of other
wells with water rights prior to the proposal per K.S.A. 82a-708b, and the draft revised management
program. Under K.S.A. 82a-708b, an applicant requesting a change in point of diversion must demonstrate
to the chief engineer that any proposed change is reasonable and will not impair. The enclosed report is an
analysis performed by the GMD on behalf of our membership. Under this analysis, the proposed change is
considered to be reasonable and unlikely to impair if either the net in-season well-to-well effect of the
proposed change is less than a strict maximum allowable threshold (4 ft in cases where saturated thickness
is greater than 200 ft), or if no well with a net well-to-well effect exceeding the threshold is identified as
critical. Critical wells are identified as wells that are expected to either lose or greatly diminish water supply
over the next 25 years. The attached review information is based on a Theis analysis using inputs from the
GMD3 aquifer model, which is considered to be the best information on well and aquifer data readily and
easily available to the public. If either the applicant or the neighbors believe they have better data that might
change the result of the analysis, they should contact GMD3. Conclusions of the well analysis may change
if better information on well and aquifer data can be made available.

Every neighboring well within 1 mile of the proposed move was evaluated. Evaluations showed
that in no case did the net effect on neighboring wells exceed the 4.0 ft maximum allowable threshold.
Therefore, GMD3 sees this move as reasonable and unlikely to impair neighboring wells. It is therefore
recommended that the applications be approved.

Thank you for the opportunity to review the applications and to provide a recommendation. If you
have any questions, please don’t hesitate to contact us.

Sincerely, -
/

e 4’4/174/:7
/' Jason L. Norquest
”/ Assistant Manager

ZA

RECEIVED

MAR 05 2019
Working Water Conservation Every Day Since 1976
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GMD3 Change Review

File No(s).: _14285. DWR office: _GC.
App filed to change: _PD.
Is Landowner(s) correct in WRIS: _Vaughn Nightengale.
If NO, is documentation included?
Is Water Use Correspondent correct in WRIS? __.
If NO, is documentation included?
Regulation(s) Reviewed: KAR 5-23-3
Point of diversion ID No(s) _06 being changed.

ft. North ft. West

Authorized PD 1293 1346  Sect 27-25-36

Proposed PD 2182 506

Difference -889 n 840 e

a2+b2=c2 790321 705600 1223.078 foot move NE

GPS for proposed PD: Lat: _37.848800 Long:_-101.251331.
Is proposed PD stacking on existing WRs? No.
Is Proposed PU overlapping existing WRs? No change .

Land Owner(s) notified: __.

Name' _ . Name __
Address __. Address __.
Zip iy iA Zip _
Neighboring certified well(s) notified: __.
Name _ . Name: ..
Address __. Address __.
Zip L Zip o
Domestic well(s) notified: __.

Name . Name
Address . Address

Zip - Zip i
Base Acres: ___

Perfected Acres:

Irr. Return-Flow %

Saturated thickness I area around 290°, so maximum added drawdown is 4’ or less.
All wells analyzed within a mile showed less than 2’ effect, well within criteria.

Is a waiver needed: Distance moved is less than half mile. Minimum spacing
requirements met to neighboring wells.

Recommendation: After review of all available information, it appears all current area
rules are met. Well analysis show the proposed move to have <2’ effect, well below the
criteria of no more than 4’ effect.




Well Evaluations of proposed move for Water Right No 14285 ID 6

Proposed: Move the well authorized under water right no. 14285 ID 6 1313 ft to the northeast.

828 TIRGRIE [ 827-1255-R36W.

B

f

@  upae 0 |

[ I l

: ® At wun
v l

Wells within 1 mile: 14285 ID 3, 14267 ID 1, 14267 ID 7, 14278 1D 9, 14278 ID 7, 26068 ID 3, 19155 ID 6,
19155 ID 4, 19155 ID 7, 19154 ID 5, a domestic well in section 35-25-36, and a domestic well in section
23-25-36.

The saturated thickness at the proposed well location is estimated to be 290 ft, based upon the driller’s
log at the proposed well location and water level information from a monitoring well located in section
35-25-36. For saturated thicknesses greater than 200 ft, the maximum allowable Theis drawdown to
neighboring critical wells is 4.0 ft.

50 year Theis Analysis: The following values were used to run the analysis:

S =0.07438, T = 10,909 ft?/day, tpcurent = 96 days (based upon reported quantity and observed rate at
2014 inspection), Qcurrent = 414 gpm (observed at 2014 inspection), tPproposed = 83 days, Qproposed = 795
gpm.

Theis drawdowns were calculated and results are as follows:
14285 1D 3: Drawdown from current location = 1.64 ft
Drawdown from proposed location = 3.51 ft

Net drawdown = 1.9 ft
RECEIVED

MAR 0 5 2019

Garden City Field Office
Division of Water Resources



14267 1D 1:

14267 1D 7:

14278 1D 9:

14278 1D 7:

26068 ID 3:

19155 ID 6:

191551D 4:

19155ID 7:

19154 1D 5:

Drawdown from current location = 1.27 ft
Drawdown from proposed location = 2.09 ft
Net drawdown = 0.8 ft

Drawdown from current location = 1.58 ft
Drawdown from proposed location = 2.09 ft
Net drawdown = 0.6 ft

Drawdown from current location = 1.13 ft
Drawdown from proposed location = 2.28 ft
Net drawdown = 1.1 ft

Drawdown from current location = 0.97 ft
Drawdown from proposed location = 1.7 ft
Net drawdown = 0.7 ft

Drawdown from current location = 0.91 ft
Drawdown from proposed location = 1.83 ft
Net drawdown = 0.9 ft

Drawdown from current location = 1.18 ft
Drawdown from proposed location = 2.42 ft
Net drawdown = 1.2 ft

Drawdown from current location = 0.99 ft
Drawdown from proposed location = 1.89 ft
Net drawdown = 0.9 ft

Drawdown from current location = 1.21 ft
Drawdown from proposed location = 2.21 ft
Net drawdown = 1.0 ft

Drawdown from current location = 1.28 ft
Drawdown from proposed location = 2.13 ft

Net drawdown = 0.8 ft



Domestic 35-25-36: Drawdown from current location = 1.15 ft
Drawdown from proposed location = 1.74 ft
Net drawdown = 0.6 ft

Domestic 23-25-36: Drawdown from current location = 0.94 ft
Drawdown from proposed location = 1.94 ft
Net drawdown = 1.0 ft

Net drawdown does not exceed 4.0 ft on any of the neighboring wells, so critical well evaluation is not
necessary.

RECEIVED

MAR 0 5 2019

Garden City Field Office
Division of Water Resources



Corrected Displacement (ft)

| 1 I I3

1 | ! 1 |

N i
PRy
1 H B

i
,,,,,

1 ! ! 1 l ! 1 1 ! ! 1 I}
0. 1 1
0. 3.65E+3 7.3E+3 1.1E+4 1.46E+4 1.83E+4
Time (day)
‘ WELL TEST ANALYSIS
Data Set: C:\Users\trevora\Documents\2019 moves\14285\14285 Current.aqt
Date: 03/04/19 Time: 16:14:11

PROJECT INFORMATION

|
1
|

Company: GMD 3

. Project: 14285 ID6
. Location: Kearney County

Test Well: 14285 1D6

WELL DATA
Pumping Wells Observation Wells

| Well Name X (ft) Y (ft) Well Name L X(ft) Y (ft)

1114285 1D6 -131327 | 354008 | = - -131327 | 354008

1 o 14285 ID3 ~ -131280 | 356534
o 14267 I1D1 _ -133903 | 356686
o 14267 ID7 -134014 | 354022
o 14278 ID9 -130424 | 358357
© 14278 ID7 -133626 | 359005 |
0 26068 ID3 _-128613 | 359308
o 19155 ID6 -127231 354804
o 19155 ID4 -125961 354041
0 19155 ID7 -127480 352828
019154 ID5 _-128601 351559
© Domestic 35-25-36 -129785 | 349949
'@ Domestic 23-25-36 -127675 | 358340 |




Corrected Displacement (ft)

0. 1 i 1 ! j ! ! ! 1 [ 1 1 ! | i I I I 1 l ! i ] ]
0. 3.65E+3 7.3E+3 1.1E+4 1.46E+4 1.83E+4
Time (day)
WELL TEST ANALYSIS
Data Set: C:\Users\trevora\Documents\2019 moves\14285\14285 Proposed.aqt
Date: 03/05/19 Time: 10:14:19

PROJECT INFORMATION

Company: GMD 3
Project: 14285 ID6
Location: Kearney County
Test Well: 14285 ID6

WELL DATA
Pumping Wells Observation Wells

Well Name X (ft) Y (ft) Well Name X (ft) Y (ft)
14285 ID6 130385 | 354940 | © 130385 | 354940
5 14285 ID3 131280 | 356534

5 14267 ID1 133903 | 356686

i D 5 14267 ID7 134014 | 354022

RECEIVED > 14278 ID9 130424 358357

5 14278 ID7 133626 359005
MAR 0 5 2019 5 26068 ID3 128613 | 359308
vy Field Office 519155 ID6 127231 354804

Garden S @ Resources 519155 ID4 125961 354041

Oivision of Wate? 519155 ID7 127480 | 352828

o 19154 ID5 128601 | 351559
5 Domestic 35-25-36 120785 349949 |

o Domestic 23-25-36 -127675 358340



14285 Review

RloWn=. 5] O W
RNG#36 : !
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Report DateThursday, February 28 2019
Water Rights and Points of Diversion Within 1.00 miles of point defined as:
2182 ft N and 506 ft W of the SE Corner of Section 27, T 258, R 36W

Located at: 101.250882 West Longitude and 37.848781 North Latitude
GROUNDWATER ONLY
Sz=sss=ssSssSSSSSoSSSSSSSSSESSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSsSSSSSSSSSSSSEsSSSSsssssssssssssss=
File Number Use ST SR Dist (ft) 33/03 Q2 Q1 FeetN FeetW Sec Twp Rng ID Batt Auth_Quan Add_Quan Unit

- =-- NC NW 3959 13927 27 25 236W 1 l%*e 307.00 307.00 AF

A 14267 00 IRR NK G 3855

Same 3625 ( -- NC SW 1300 4022 27 25 36W 7 /6o 278.00 278.00 AF
A __ 14278 00 IRR NK G 5178 '—{NN SE SW 972 3650 22 25 36W T . 286.00 286.00 AF
Same 3469 A SE SE SE 344 435 22 25 36W 9 299.00 299.00 AF
A__ 14285 00 IRR NK G* 1932 { -- NC NE 3937 1314 27 25 36W 3 294.00 294.00 AF
Same 61223 -- -- NC SE 1293 1346 27 25 36W 6 291.00 291.00 AF
A 19154 00 IRR NK G 3829 & SW NE NW 4141 3816 35 25 36W 5 272.00 272.00 AF
Same 5254 A NW NW SW 2285 4840 35 25 36W 6 272.00 272.00 AF
I 19155 00 IRR NK G 4497 -/- -- NC SE 1320 1320 26 25 36W 4 272.00 272.00 AF
Same 3356 K NW NW SE 2340 2380 26 25 36W 6 272.00 272.00 AF
Same 3644 ( SE SE SW 126 2719 26 25 36W 7 272.00 272.00 AF
A__ 26068 D1 IRR NK G 4801 / -- NC SW 1320 3960 23 25 36W 3 272.00 272.00 AF
EEEssSEEEssSSSESESSSSESSSSEESSSSESSSSSSSSSSSESSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSESSESSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSssSsEssssssss=ssssss=ss
Total Net Quantities Authorized: Direct Storage

Total Requested Amount (AF) = .00 .00 :sr”‘
Total Permitted Amount (AF) = .00 .00 /}7 ™" T e /)C" < ’k?/
Total Inspected Amount (AF) = .00 .00 .

Total Pro_Cert Amount (AF) = .00 .00 2:,:;77

Total Certified Amount (AF) = 3387.00 .00 //7,7 !

Total Vested ~ Amount (AF) = .00 .00

TOTAL AMOUNT (AF) = 3387.00 .00

An * after the source of supply indicates a pending application for change for the file number.
An * after the ID indicates a 15 AF exemption was granted for the file number.
A "G" in the Batt column indicates the GEO CTR of a battery. A "B" indicates a well in the battery.

The number in the Batt column is the number of wells in the battery.

Water Rights and Points of Diversion Within 1.00 miles of point defined as:
101.250882 West Longitude and 37.848781 North Latitude

GROUNDWATER ONLY

WATER USE CORRESPONDENTS:

s===sssss==sssssssSSSSSSSSSSSSZZSSSSSSSSSSESSSCSSSSESssssSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSESSSsSEsssSsssssssssss ===
File Number Use ST SR

A__ 14267 00 IRR NK G

> YOST FARMS

>

> 1142 RD AA

> LAKIN KS 67860

A__ 14278 00 IRR NK G
> YOST FARMS

> 1142 RD AA
> LAKIN KS 67860

e SRR e RECEIVED

A __ 14285 00 IRR NK G

> YOST FARMS MAR 0 5 2019

Garden City Field Office
Division of Water Resources



>
> 1142 RD AA
> LAKIN KS 67860

A__ 19154 00 IRR NK G
> TFT ALFALFA FARMS LLC

> 1320 N COUNTY ROAD 11
> LEOTI KS 67861

> 706 COUNTRY HEIGHTS
> PO BOX 347
> LAKIN KS 67860

A__ 19155 00 IRR NK G
> TFT ALFALFA FARMS LLC

> 1320 N COUNTY ROAD 11
> LEOTI KS 67861

A__ 26068 D1 IRR NK G

> RALPH & JERALDINE REIMER TRUSTS

> 510 INGALLS ST

> PO BOX 4

> LAKIN KS 67860

i i e A B o N R

Report DateThursday, February 28 2019




INPUTS Loaded Section Data
Target Section Definition From LEOBASE using NADS3
Section 27 Corner Corner Latitudes Corner Longitudes
'ﬁnnship 25| SW 37.84292977 -101.26776785
Range 36 NW 37.85740984 -101.26773667
Range Direction w NEZ = 37.85738017 -101.24963980
e SE 37.84280806 -101.24957895
‘Target Point Coordinates (NVAD27 or » Degrees Longitude per Foot 3.46312134E-06
@et Longitude -101.251331 Degrees Latitude per Foot 2.74616382E-06
Target Latitude 37.848800
- Target Point Distances from Corners using NAD83
- Corner Feet North(+)/South(-) Feet East(-)/West(+) [fSiGelpointcInSecHong
SwW 2138 -4746
NW -3135 -4737
Instructions NE -3124 488
1. Enter values for section, township, range and range direction. SE 2182 506
2. Enter NAD27 or NADBS3 longitude and latitude of target point.
3. Click "Load Data and Compute" button. Loaded Section Data
4. Use feet distances corresponding to datum of target point. From LEOBASE using NAD27
Corner Corner Latitudes  Corner Longitudes
SW . 37.84291100 -101.26731900
NW ~ 37.85739100 -101.26728800
NE 37.85736100 -101.24919100
SE 37.84278900 -101.24913000
Degrees Longitude per Foot 3.46312045E-06
Degrees Latitude per Foot 2.74598553E-06

Target Point Distances from%bqrn,e‘r's using NAD27

Corner Feet North(+)/South(-) Feet East(-)/West(+) _
SWiti D RSl s o 4617

NWis e et 131298 e - -4608
NE o e 3B 618
SE : S oris 2f8gstan .. .1636
- Difference (NAD83 Minus NAD27)
z Q Corner Corner Latitudes Corner Longitudes
’j g = 5v) SW 0.00001877 -0.00044885
23 o m NW 0.00001884 -0.00044867
=2 o ‘:4 NE 0.00001917 -0.00044880
o on ‘2 SE 0.00001906 -0.00044895
20 ®» U Difference (NAD83 Minus NAD27)
g :a’ Corner Feet North(+)/South(-) Feet East(-)/West(+)
fé o sw -6.97422378 -129.60732881

NW -6.65736086 -129.55535487




Garden City Field Office Phone: 620-276-2901

2508 Johns Street Department of Agriculture Fax: 620-276-9315
Garden City, KS 67846-2804 Division of Water Resources www.agriculture.ks.gov
Mike Beam, Interim Secretary Laura Kelly, Governor

February 22, 2019

SOUTHWEST KANSAS GROUNDWATER
MANAGEMENT DISTRICT NO. 3

409 CAMPUS DRIVE, SUITE 106
GARDEN CITY KS 67846

Re:  Water Right File No. 14285
Dear Mr. Norquest:

This is to advise you that Vaughn Nightengale has filed an application for approval of the
Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, to change the
point of diversion for the above referenced file.

We are delaying action on the change application to allow you time to review and
provide a recommendation. Please submit a recommendation within 15 days from the date of
this letter.

Thank you and as always feel free to contact this office at any time.

Sincerely,

Michael A. M%‘

Water Commissioner

MAM
Enclosures



